



तिरुवनंतपुरम क्षेत्र,THIRUVANANTHAPURAM ZONE सी. आर. भवन, आई. एस. प्रेस रोड, कोच्चि, C.R. BUILDING, I.S. PRESS ROAD, KOCHI-

E-mail: ccu-cexcok@nic.in/cccochin@nic.in Fax: 0484-2397614

Phone: 0484-2394100/0404

GCCO/II/(3)/59/2021-ADMN-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

OFFICE ORDER: 30/2022

Sub: Constitution of Review Committees of Commissioners of Central Tax and Central Excise for the purpose of review of orders passed by Commissioner (Appeals) Cochin-reg.

In supersession of this Office Order No.26/2022 dated 19.09.2022 issued in terms of Ministry's Office Order No. 03/2017 dated 13.07.2017 (F.No.390/Review/49/2017-JC) and Ministry's Office Order No.09/2014 dated (F.No.390/Review/36/2014-JC), the undersigned reconstitutes the following Review Committees in the Zone for the purpose of review of orders passed by Commissioner (Appeals) as under:

S1. No.	Committee	Area of jurisdiction		
For	For the jurisdiction of Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi			
	Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi and Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Thiruvananthapuram	Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise (Appeals), Kochi		
1.		For orders passed by Dr. T. Tiju , Commissioner as Commissioner (Appeals)		
		For orders passed by Shri. Manish Chandra, ADG as Commissioner (Appeals)		

For the jurisdiction of Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Thiruvananthapuram			
2.	Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Thiruvananthapuram and Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi	Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise (Appeals), Kochi For orders passed by Dr. T. Tiju, Commissioner as Commissioner (Appeals)	
		For orders passed by Shri. Manish Chandra, ADG as Commissioner (Appeals)	
I	For the jurisdiction of Commissioner o Kozhikod		
3a.	Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Kozhikode and Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Thiruvananthapuram	Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise (Appeals), Kochi	
		For orders passed by Dr. T. Tiju , Commissioner as Commissioner (Appeals)	
3b.	Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi and Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Thiruvananthapuram	For orders passed by Shri. Manish Chandra, ADG as Commissioner (Appeals)	

(Jane Karuna Nathaniel)
(Chief Commissioner)

To

- 1. The Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi.
- 2. The Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. The Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Kozhikode.
- 4. The Commissioner, Central Tax & Central Excise (Appeals), Kochi.
- 5. The Commissioner of Customs Preventive, Kochi.
- 6. The Director (Judicial & Review), CBIC, Judicial Cell, New Delhi.
- 7. Superintendent (Review), CT,CX & GST, CCO.